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SUB REPORT -9GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED  -   28-Mar-2026
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RemarksApril 1 Till Date

Haryana

FARIDABAD CCPP 431.59 431.59 0.65 0.00 223.20 185.50 0.00

Total THER (GT) 431.59 431.59 0.65 0.00 223.20 185.50 0.00

Total Generation 431.59 431.59 0.65 0.00 223.20 185.50 0.00

Himachal Pradesh

KOLDAM 800.00 800.00 3.00 2.94 3091.00 3605.49 0.00

Total HYDRO 800.00 800.00 3.00 2.94 3091.00 3605.49 0.00

Total Generation 800.00 800.00 3.00 2.94 3091.00 3605.49 0.00

Rajasthan

ANTA CCPP 419.33 419.33 1.29 0.00 476.12 251.29 0.00

Total THER (GT) 419.33 419.33 1.29 0.00 476.12 251.29 0.00

Total Generation 419.33 419.33 1.29 0.00 476.12 251.29 0.00

Uttarakhand
TAPOVAN
VISHNUGAD HPS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total HYDRO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Generation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Uttar Pradesh

DADRI (NCTPP) 1820.00 1820.00 32.67 27.18 10701.76 8713.92 234.00 0.00

Unit  1 210.00 210.00 3.90 2.99 1238.20 844.43 39.00 0.00

Unit  2 210.00 210.00 3.87 3.06 1238.36 845.04 39.00 0.00

Unit  3 210.00 210.00 3.61 3.20 1239.08 959.07 39.00 0.00

Unit  4 210.00 210.00 3.61 3.19 1239.08 967.58 39.00 0.00

Unit  5 490.00 490.00 8.68 7.32 2674.04 2377.57 39.00 0.00

Unit  6 490.00 490.00 9.00 7.42 3073.00 2720.23 39.00 0.00

RIHAND STPS 3000.00 2500.00 56.45 50.52 23755.48 21517.98 108.00 500.00

Unit  1 500.00 500.00 11.29 10.09 4091.12 3810.98 18.00 0.00

Unit  2 500.00 500.00 11.29 10.27 4091.12 3128.44 18.00 0.00

Unit  3 500.00 500.00 11.29 9.95 3691.12 3826.01 18.00 0.00

Unit  4 500.00 500.00 0.00 10.08 4099.88 3335.28 18.00 0.00
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Unit  5 500.00 500.00 11.29 10.13 3691.12 3588.19 18.00 0.00

Unit  6 500.00 0.00 11.29 0.00 4091.12 3829.08 18.00 500.00 26/03/2026 00.01.00 BOILER MISC. PROBLEM

SINGRAULI STPS 2000.00 1500.00 45.00 29.02 15390.00 13801.19 126.00 500.00

Unit  1 200.00 200.00 4.52 4.09 1436.56 1557.38 18.00 0.00

Unit  2 200.00 200.00 4.45 4.09 1611.60 1517.62 18.00 0.00

Unit  3 200.00 200.00 4.48 2.66 1511.44 1371.74 18.00 0.00 27/03/2026 00.00.00 28/03/2026 SUPER HEATER TUBE LEAKAGE

Unit  4 200.00 200.00 4.45 4.13 1611.60 1575.74 18.00 0.00

Unit  5 200.00 200.00 4.52 4.15 1436.56 1359.99 18.00 0.00

Unit  6 500.00 500.00 11.29 9.90 4091.12 3028.55 18.00 0.00

Unit  7 500.00 0.00 11.29 0.00 3691.12 3390.17 18.00 500.00 08/03/2026 23.31.00 BOILER OVERHAUL/ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

TANDA TPS 1760.00 1320.00 32.66 25.66 11502.18 9044.06 198.00 440.00

Unit  1 110.00 0.00 1.87 0.00 594.36 204.15 33.00 110.00 30/06/2025 23.05.00 CONSERVATION OF MAIN FUEL/RSD

Unit  2 110.00 0.00 1.85 0.00 594.50 207.33 33.00 110.00 30/06/2025 23.17.00 CONSERVATION OF MAIN FUEL/RSD

Unit  3 110.00 0.00 1.87 0.00 594.36 230.94 33.00 110.00 31/08/2025 23.58.00 CONSERVATION OF MAIN FUEL/RSD

Unit  4 110.00 0.00 1.74 0.00 594.72 242.75 33.00 110.00 31/08/2025 23.58.00 RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

Unit  5 660.00 660.00 12.94 12.80 4661.32 4219.40 33.00 0.00

Unit  6 660.00 660.00 12.39 12.86 4462.92 3939.49 33.00 0.00

UNCHAHAR TPS 1550.00 1050.00 20.36 16.49 10114.08 8999.31 306.00 500.00

Unit  1 210.00 210.00 3.87 3.30 1313.36 1254.70 51.00 0.00

Unit  2 210.00 210.00 3.90 3.30 1263.20 1100.69 51.00 0.00

Unit  3 210.00 210.00 4.13 3.36 1362.64 1168.46 51.00 0.00

Unit  4 210.00 210.00 4.23 3.36 1512.44 1292.97 51.00 0.00

Unit  5 210.00 210.00 4.23 3.17 1512.44 1261.12 51.00 0.00

Unit  6 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3150.00 2921.37 51.00 500.00 10/03/2026 00.49.00 BOILER OVERHAUL/ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

Total THERMAL 10130.00 8190.00 187.14 148.87 71463.50 62076.46 972.00 1940.00

AURAIYA CCPP 663.36 663.36 2.58 0.00 922.24 358.86 0.00

DADRI CCPP 829.78 829.78 3.13 0.00 1130.64 425.44 0.00

Total THER (GT) 1493.14 1493.14 5.71 0.00 2052.88 784.30 0.00

Total Generation 11623.14 9683.14 192.85 148.87 73516.38 62860.76 972.00 1940.00

Chhatisgarh

KORBA STPS 2600.00 2600.00 59.30 54.17 20522.40 19807.35 105.00 0.00

Unit  1 200.00 200.00 4.52 4.36 1636.56 1633.39 15.00 0.00
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Unit  2 200.00 200.00 4.52 4.36 1636.56 1453.50 15.00 0.00

Unit  3 200.00 200.00 4.52 4.30 1436.56 1425.24 15.00 0.00

Unit  4 500.00 500.00 11.35 10.21 3765.80 3562.40 15.00 0.00

Unit  5 500.00 500.00 11.35 10.28 3715.80 3886.94 15.00 0.00

Unit  6 500.00 500.00 11.52 10.23 4165.56 3885.03 15.00 0.00

Unit  7 500.00 500.00 11.52 10.43 4165.56 3960.85 15.00 0.00

LARA TPP 1600.00 1600.00 36.70 33.25 12189.60 12077.77 54.00 0.00

Unit  1 800.00 800.00 18.35 16.50 6644.80 6351.75 27.00 0.00

Unit  2 800.00 800.00 18.35 16.75 5544.80 5726.02 27.00 0.00

SIPAT STPS 2980.00 2980.00 66.64 61.74 22574.92 21262.72 50.00 0.00

Unit  1 660.00 660.00 14.77 13.69 4830.56 4649.73 10.00 0.00

Unit  2 660.00 660.00 14.81 13.72 4830.68 4664.62 10.00 0.00

Unit  3 660.00 660.00 14.74 13.67 5330.72 5066.13 10.00 0.00

Unit  4 500.00 500.00 11.16 10.31 4041.48 3626.58 10.00 0.00

Unit  5 500.00 500.00 11.16 10.35 3541.48 3255.66 10.00 0.00

Total THERMAL 7180.00 7180.00 162.64 149.16 55286.92 53147.84 209.00 0.00

Total Generation 7180.00 7180.00 162.64 149.16 55286.92 53147.84 209.00 0.00

Gujarat

GANDHAR CCPP 657.39 657.39 2.62 0.00 917.36 430.36 0.00

KAWAS CCPP 656.20 656.20 2.55 0.00 892.40 420.87 0.00

Total THER (GT) 1313.59 1313.59 5.17 0.00 1809.76 851.23 0.00

Total Generation 1313.59 1313.59 5.17 0.00 1809.76 851.23 0.00

Madhya Pradesh

GADARWARA TPP 1600.00 1600.00 30.94 30.58 10107.32 9160.92 34.00 0.00

Unit  1 800.00 800.00 15.81 15.21 4652.68 4164.92 17.00 0.00

Unit  2 800.00 800.00 15.13 15.37 5454.64 4996.00 17.00 0.00

KHARGONE STPP 1320.00 1320.00 24.06 21.63 7527.68 7116.64 26.00 0.00

Unit  1 660.00 660.00 12.16 10.86 3463.48 3232.57 13.00 0.00

Unit  2 660.00 660.00 11.90 10.77 4064.20 3884.07 13.00 0.00

VINDHYACHAL STPS 4760.00 4260.00 109.15 83.97 37172.08 32562.81 260.00 500.00

Unit  1 210.00 210.00 4.84 3.99 1585.52 1552.69 20.00 0.00

Unit  10 500.00 500.00 11.35 9.61 4115.80 3659.45 20.00 0.00
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Unit  11 500.00 500.00 11.55 10.27 3665.40 3360.50 20.00 0.00

Unit  12 500.00 0.00 11.52 0.00 4165.56 3449.07 20.00 500.00 08/03/2026 00.05.00 29/03/2026 OVERHAULING WORKS

Unit  13 500.00 500.00 11.39 9.68 3715.80 3287.56 20.00 0.00

Unit  2 210.00 210.00 4.87 4.20 1585.36 1387.47 20.00 0.00

Unit  3 210.00 210.00 4.87 4.13 1760.36 1514.53 20.00 0.00

Unit  4 210.00 210.00 4.87 4.27 1760.36 1555.68 20.00 0.00

Unit  5 210.00 210.00 4.87 4.27 1760.36 1550.21 20.00 0.00

Unit  6 210.00 210.00 4.84 4.25 1585.52 1406.97 20.00 0.00

Unit  7 500.00 500.00 11.48 9.87 3640.44 3092.72 20.00 0.00

Unit  8 500.00 500.00 11.35 9.86 4115.80 3699.11 20.00 0.00

Unit  9 500.00 500.00 11.35 9.57 3715.80 3046.85 20.00 0.00

Total THERMAL 7680.00 7180.00 164.15 136.18 54807.08 48840.37 320.00 500.00

Total Generation 7680.00 7180.00 164.15 136.18 54807.08 48840.37 320.00 500.00

Maharashtra

MAUDA TPS 2320.00 2320.00 43.26 41.95 14970.28 14332.68 128.00 0.00

Unit  1 500.00 500.00 9.29 9.35 3322.12 2937.58 32.00 0.00

Unit  2 500.00 500.00 9.32 9.41 3321.96 3331.42 32.00 0.00

Unit  3 660.00 660.00 12.26 10.46 3863.28 3779.89 32.00 0.00

Unit  4 660.00 660.00 12.39 12.73 4462.92 4283.79 32.00 0.00

SOLAPUR STPS 1320.00 1320.00 21.64 20.25 7034.92 6568.12 36.00 0.00

Unit  1 660.00 660.00 10.87 10.18 3717.36 3420.89 18.00 0.00

Unit  2 660.00 660.00 10.77 10.07 3317.56 3147.23 18.00 0.00

Total THERMAL 3640.00 3640.00 64.90 62.20 22005.20 20900.80 164.00 0.00

Total Generation 3640.00 3640.00 64.90 62.20 22005.20 20900.80 164.00 0.00

Andhra Pradesh

SIMHADRI 2000.00 2000.00 37.55 34.27 12387.40 11170.73 52.00 0.00

Unit  1 500.00 500.00 9.45 10.33 2821.60 2550.78 13.00 0.00

Unit  2 500.00 500.00 9.45 10.21 3221.60 2983.17 13.00 0.00

Unit  3 500.00 500.00 9.42 6.89 3021.76 2695.44 13.00 0.00

Unit  4 500.00 500.00 9.23 6.84 3322.44 2941.34 13.00 0.00

Total THERMAL 2000.00 2000.00 37.55 34.27 12387.40 11170.73 52.00 0.00

Total Generation 2000.00 2000.00 37.55 34.27 12387.40 11170.73 52.00 0.00
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Karnataka

KUDGI STPP 2400.00 2400.00 39.06 37.19 12682.68 9958.46 63.00 0.00

Unit  1 800.00 800.00 12.77 12.35 4361.56 3240.94 21.00 0.00

Unit  2 800.00 800.00 13.48 12.44 3959.44 2745.78 21.00 0.00

Unit  3 800.00 800.00 12.81 12.40 4361.68 3971.74 21.00 0.00

Total THERMAL 2400.00 2400.00 39.06 37.19 12682.68 9958.46 63.00 0.00

Total Generation 2400.00 2400.00 39.06 37.19 12682.68 9958.46 63.00 0.00

Kerala
R. GANDHI CCPP
(Liq.) 359.58 359.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total THER (GT) 359.58 359.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Generation 359.58 359.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Telangana

RAMAGUNDEM STPS 2600.00 900.00 52.96 27.45 18190.88 13679.12 168.00 1700.00

Unit  1 200.00 200.00 4.00 3.27 1438.00 1208.02 24.00 0.00

Unit  2 200.00 0.00 4.00 1.37 1438.00 1030.62 24.00 200.00 28/03/2026 10.15.00 RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

Unit  3 200.00 200.00 4.06 3.57 1337.68 1099.80 24.00 0.00

Unit  4 500.00 0.00 10.65 3.44 3368.20 2440.28 24.00 500.00 28/03/2026 10.51.00 RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

Unit  5 500.00 0.00 10.19 3.30 3669.32 2510.64 24.00 500.00 28/03/2026 10.30.00 RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

Unit  6 500.00 500.00 9.87 8.86 3270.36 2432.38 24.00 0.00

Unit  7 500.00 0.00 10.19 3.64 3669.32 2957.38 24.00 500.00 28/03/2026 10.12.00 RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

TELANGANA STPP
PH-1 1600.00 800.00 29.39 23.84 9911.92 9431.38 68.00 800.00

Unit  1 800.00 800.00 14.81 16.55 4655.68 4629.28 34.00 0.00

Unit  2 800.00 0.00 14.58 7.29 5256.24 4802.10 34.00 800.00 28/03/2026 10.20.04 RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

Total THERMAL 4200.00 1700.00 82.35 51.29 28102.80 23110.50 236.00 2500.00

Total Generation 4200.00 1700.00 82.35 51.29 28102.80 23110.50 236.00 2500.00

Bihar

BARAUNI TPS 500.00 250.00 5.10 5.16 3484.74 3376.34 248.00 250.00

Unit  6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.00 0.00

Unit  7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.00 0.00

Unit  8 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1799.94 1709.24 62.00 250.00 09/03/2026 23.43.00 29/03/2026 OVERHAULING WORKS

Unit  9 250.00 250.00 5.10 5.16 1684.80 1667.10 62.00 0.00
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BARH  STPS 3300.00 1980.00 59.75 47.81 19921.00 17482.52 95.00 1320.00

Unit  1 660.00 0.00 11.94 9.74 3564.32 3098.05 19.00 660.00 28/03/2026 18.04.00 GENERATOR PROTECTION

Unit  2 660.00 660.00 10.45 13.21 3568.60 3605.39 19.00 0.00

Unit  3 660.00 660.00 11.32 11.95 3865.96 2800.72 19.00 0.00

Unit  4 660.00 0.00 13.10 0.00 4260.80 4478.41 19.00 660.00 25/03/2026 02.47.00 29/03/2026 SUPER HEATER TUBE LEAKAGE

Unit  5 660.00 660.00 12.94 12.91 4661.32 3499.95 19.00 0.00

KAHALGAON TPS 2340.00 2340.00 50.68 45.60 17298.04 15540.01 140.00 0.00

Unit  1 210.00 210.00 4.61 4.03 1511.08 1450.37 20.00 0.00

Unit  2 210.00 210.00 4.55 4.12 1611.40 1212.85 20.00 0.00

Unit  3 210.00 210.00 4.55 4.07 1611.40 1434.48 20.00 0.00

Unit  4 210.00 210.00 4.61 4.24 1511.08 1251.99 20.00 0.00

Unit  5 500.00 500.00 10.71 9.62 3792.88 3562.61 20.00 0.00

Unit  6 500.00 500.00 10.71 9.70 3792.88 3541.23 20.00 0.00

Unit  7 500.00 500.00 10.94 9.82 3467.32 3086.48 20.00 0.00

Total THERMAL 6140.00 4570.00 115.53 98.57 40703.78 36398.87 483.00 1570.00

Total Generation 6140.00 4570.00 115.53 98.57 40703.78 36398.87 483.00 1570.00

Jharkhand
NORTH KARANPURA
TPP 1980.00 1320.00 34.65 26.52 12296.20 12434.86 48.00 660.00

Unit  1 660.00 660.00 12.68 13.23 4562.04 4558.23 16.00 0.00

Unit  2 660.00 0.00 12.68 0.00 4562.04 4398.38 16.00 660.00 24/03/2026 18.47.00 29/03/2026 OVERHAULING WORKS

Unit  3 660.00 660.00 9.29 13.29 3172.12 3478.25 16.00 0.00

Total THERMAL 1980.00 1320.00 34.65 26.52 12296.20 12434.86 48.00 660.00

Total Generation 1980.00 1320.00 34.65 26.52 12296.20 12434.86 48.00 660.00

Odisha

DARLIPALI STPS 1600.00 1600.00 36.45 33.92 13190.60 11508.50 42.00 0.00

Unit  1 800.00 800.00 18.10 17.09 6545.80 6160.46 21.00 0.00

Unit  2 800.00 800.00 18.35 16.83 6644.80 5348.04 21.00 0.00

TALCHER STPS 3000.00 3000.00 67.76 61.39 23147.28 20618.40 102.00 0.00

Unit  1 500.00 500.00 11.42 9.97 3665.76 3018.30 17.00 0.00

Unit  2 500.00 500.00 11.10 10.12 4016.80 3729.06 17.00 0.00

Unit  3 500.00 500.00 11.52 10.28 3765.56 3218.42 17.00 0.00

Unit  4 500.00 500.00 11.39 10.35 3665.92 3146.82 17.00 0.00
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Unit  5 500.00 500.00 11.10 10.28 4016.80 3832.98 17.00 0.00

Unit  6 500.00 500.00 11.23 10.39 4016.44 3672.82 17.00 0.00

Total THERMAL 4600.00 4600.00 104.21 95.31 36337.88 32126.90 144.00 0.00

Total Generation 4600.00 4600.00 104.21 95.31 36337.88 32126.90 144.00 0.00

West Bengal

FARAKKA STPS 2100.00 1600.00 44.16 28.80 14817.48 12136.64 222.00 500.00

Unit  1 200.00 200.00 4.19 3.67 1487.32 1250.76 37.00 0.00

Unit  2 200.00 200.00 4.19 3.64 1487.32 1243.55 37.00 0.00

Unit  3 200.00 200.00 4.39 3.57 1386.92 1250.64 37.00 0.00

Unit  4 500.00 500.00 10.52 8.99 3368.56 2540.33 37.00 0.00

Unit  5 500.00 500.00 10.03 8.93 3619.84 2931.67 37.00 0.00

Unit  6 500.00 0.00 10.84 0.00 3467.52 2919.69 37.00 500.00 26/02/2026 05.03.00 TURBINE VIBRATIONS HIGH

Total THERMAL 2100.00 1600.00 44.16 28.80 14817.48 12136.64 222.00 500.00

Total Generation 2100.00 1600.00 44.16 28.80 14817.48 12136.64 222.00 500.00

Assam

BONGAIGAON TPP 750.00 750.00 15.20 11.69 5154.60 4256.10 96.00 0.00

Unit  1 250.00 250.00 4.97 3.90 1785.16 1517.01 32.00 0.00

Unit  2 250.00 250.00 5.26 3.90 1684.28 1322.69 32.00 0.00

Unit  3 250.00 250.00 4.97 3.89 1685.16 1416.40 32.00 0.00

Total THERMAL 750.00 750.00 15.20 11.69 5154.60 4256.10 96.00 0.00

Total Generation 750.00 750.00 15.20 11.69 5154.60 4256.10 96.00 0.00

Report Version :-

Remarks:-

" ** " CAPACITY FIGURES ARE TAKEN FROM MONTHLY REPORT OF P.D.M DIVISION AS ON THE LAST DAY OF THE PREVIOUS MONTH
Note:  1.Actual generation is generation from stations above 25 MW. It excludes generation from RES.
           2.Data published in this report is for operational purpose only and not for commercial purpose.
           3.Generation data/Outage data are compiled based on data submitted directly by the utilities."
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